Levee Road Water Association

P.0. Box 770, 4960 Levee RD, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 " Ph. (859) 404-4117/Fax (859) 496-1279
Jur 12013

Jeff Derouen PUBLIC SERV\SE

Executive Director COMMISSIO

KY Public Service Commission

PO Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602
RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Adjustment

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Levee Road Water

Association. The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water
attributable to our supplier's new wholesale rates.

The district will notice our customers of this requested rate revision before the new bills
are issued.

Sincerely,

4

Brenda G. Murmphy, Secretary-Director
Levee Road Water Association
enclosure



LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSOCIATION

(Name of Utility)

FOR __Montgomery County. Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

—— _ SHEETNO,
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO,
MONTHLY RATES:
First 1,000 Gallons $10.95 Minimum Bill
Next 2,000 Gallons 4.55 per 1000 gallons

Next 3,000 Galions
Next 19,000 Gallons
Next 25,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

Commercial Hauler

Any Individual who has a Private Loading Unit

All Water purchased from Water Coin Vendor

3.85
3.10
2.75
2.45
$4.83
$4.83

$5.33

per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons
per 1000 gallons

per 1000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

Menth / Date / Year
JULY 1. 2013

Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY 4
— (Slgnature of Officer)
TITLEMA—M - M

{
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

IN CASE NO.

DATED




PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR | [
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS
(807 KAR 5:068)

Name of Utility _I LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSOCIATION
|
Date July 1, 2011
Address P.0. Box 77 0, 4960 Levee Road
City, State, Zip Mt. Sterling, Ky i4o353
Telephone Number 859-404-4117
1.a. - Name of e suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of

each. Inthe event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not a
flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional sheets if
necessary.

Supplier(é) Base Rate | Changed Rate
$2.41 perI $2.46 per

Mt. Sterling Water

| and Sewer System 1,000 gallons 1,000 gallons

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This
twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

. I

(manth and year | (month and year)

e

ent of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one
supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is
purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be
shown. Aftach an additional sheet if necessary.

L

Page 1 of 2
PWA.doc
Revised 011008



Supplier(s)

Gallons Purchased during
12 month period

Mt. Sterling Water and Sewer System

21,285,721 gallons

S TS

44,381,950 gallons

5. Increased water cost

$2,564.29

The increased water cost is the cost d

ifference between purchases at base (current

8. Purchased water adjustment factor

$0.06

water by the total gallons sold.

Note: The purchased water adjustme
If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons
would be added to the minimu
d by the

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of

nt factor is added to each thousand gallons sold.
then the purchased water adjustment factor

m bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached

utility and the effective date of the increased

gtive date

T " e P RNy
LG tm S o
S e

R
| B 3

a

Page 2 of 2
PWA doc
Revised 011008



Levee Road WA 2013

NEW RATE OLD RATE
SUPPLIER (per 1,000) _ (per1,000)

Mt Steriing $2.4600 ' $2.4100

TWELVE MONTH TEST PERIOD: [ June 2012 thry May 2013 ]
GALLONS PURCHASED
SUPPLIER DURING TEST PERIOD
Mt Sterfing 51,285,721
L ]
TOTAL 61,285,721
COSTAT COSTAT
SUPPLIER NEW RATE OLD RATE
Mt Sterling 126,162.87 123,598.59
$0.00 $0.00 INGREASED
$0.00 $0.00 WATER COST
TOTAL $126,162.87 - $123,508,59 s $2,564.20

TOTAL GALLONS SOLD FOR THE TEST PERIOD 44,381,950

Increased Water Cost {{ total galions sold 7 1,000) = Purchased Water Adjustment Factor

§2,564.28 / 44,381,950 /1000 = 0.057777679

| ROUNDED T 008 |




M\--S"‘b‘dgﬁf_m& Ral¥ 3} pepepce o The rdlés

ishould _be eFfeclive fmet For Tuly billing.

deomitted _ G-13-201F

T K .

Brenda /Vuep %L,—-.




